
Grade 6 Parent Information Night



Welcome!



Contacts
Ms. Leanne Hellman - Principal leanne.hellman@pallisersd.ab.ca

Mr. Don Monts - Vice Principal don.monts@pallisersd.ab.ca

Mrs. Shila Provost - Administrative Assistant shila.provost@pallisersd.ab.ca

Mrs. Alicia Earl - Administrative Assistant alicia.earl@pallisersd.ab.ca

General Inquiries cchsadmin@pallisersd.ab.ca
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About CCHS
➢ 200 students in Grades 7-12

➢ 13 teachers, 6 support staff, 5 educational assistants, & 3 custodial staff

➢ Core Subjects:  Math, Social Studies, Science, English, Physical Education, Health.

➢ Complementary Subjects:  Foods, Construction, Metals, Band, Art, Media Studies, 

Sewing, Outdoor Education.

➢ Hawk’s Nest:  concession open daily with hot lunch twice a week.

➢ Sports:  Cross-country, golf, volleyball, basketball, curling, badminton, rugby, 

baseball, softball, track & field.

➢ Clubs:  Student Council, Leadership, Blue Team, Yearbook.



CHAT
CHAT stands for Community, Homework, and Tutorial

● 45 minutes each day:

○ Time to complete homework, study, and work on group projects.

○ Time to see teachers for extra help.

○ Time for classroom presentations, community building, and fostering positive relationships.



How is Junior High Different?
● Different Teachers for Each Subject

○ Students move from room to room

○ Teachers are subject-area specialists as well as middle school specialists

● Students Get Lockers

○ Safe space to store your belongings

○ Combination locks are assigned

● Report Cards

○ Progress reports (with comments) in November and April

○ Report cards in January and June

○ Marks represented in percentages

● Increased Workload

○ More time needed to complete work, study, and reading

○ Faster pace with less time to catch up if you fall behind

● No morning recess :(



Learning Support
Jade Oldfield - jade.oldfield@pallisersd.ab.ca

● IPPs/ISPs

● Knowledge & Employability (K&E) Programming

● Exam Accommodations

● Classroom Tools & Supportive Technology

● Literacy & Numeracy Support

● English Language Learning Support
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Learning Commons Facilitator
Brandy Zsombor - brandy.zsombor@pallisersd.ab.ca

● Digital and print materials

● Credit checks and course selections

● Palliser Beyond Borders online courses

● Career and post-secondary advice
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Social Emotional Supports
Family-School Liaison Counsellor

Angela Hill - angela.hill@pallisersd.ab.ca

Making Connections Worker

Breanna Taylor - breanna.taylor@pallisersd.ab.ca
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Next Steps
❏ Grade 6 orientation visit in June

❏ CCHS will coordinate with your school

❏ In person (hopefully)

❏ Tour, meet the teachers, and see your classrooms

❏ Transition Meetings with Grade 6 Teachers

❏ Orientation Handbook

❏ Map of the school with routes and teachers marked

❏ Lock instructions

❏ How to prepare for September

❏ First Day of School - September 1st

❏ Only Grade 7s and 10s will be here - full orientation and welcome day

❏ Bring your supplies

❏ We’ll hand out timetables at the beginning of the day

❏ We’ll assign lockers during your first class



Questions?


